1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Automatic Lubrication)

—RHAREDEY I 2V (BBEH)

-1510

1Ne@dle Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trammer(Automatlc Lubrlcatlon)

m$£+$%% EYBHEIRUY 22V (BEHEH)

LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "@Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— Y ZMNITHHBAIZELT

LUYUAMR—YD#0L, #02 E0HIE, R—IYTO"AR" OHAETSB/BT I W,

2 HMEMOBFIE, EHEEL., 01, 25%0ER., B3 (B A—-MV) 2 RLET,
HEMO () B HERAETHEALTWEFHAETHEA2 e 2BK®KLET,

4 41 FAMNR=ID———~—— Bl iR THEIEEERLET,

29335106
No.1277-00




CONTENTS
| R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
R - AhaRDEAR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3
g - T - KRR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ... ..o i 5
St EIRAMR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................. ... 7
2 A - B3V BR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .. i e e 9
3% BAf%
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... ... ... e 11
=l - THEIBIR
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ... ... .o A, 13
DL
8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FORLU=1510=7) .......ottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 15
HESY JER (LU-1510-T7TH)
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510=7) ...... ..ottt ainnes 17
RATEE (LU-1510-7H)
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FORLU=1510) . . .....oiiii e ees 18
SATERK (LU-1510/)
11.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS . ... . i i e 19
& EVTBAMR
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... ..., 21
ThHESXAERR
13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 22
HEHMX LIFRE (A7 ay) Bk
14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLU=-1510=7) . ..o 23
T7—-%ERMK (LU-1510-T7H)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ... e 25
KT PE LR
16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...... ... 27
ROV S A= - WHZITRER
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 29

R THRE MR



18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 30
ATV a vy (ZEaVER) Bk

19. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS ... ... . i e 31
BUER K7V ay) Bk

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONEN TS ... e e e 32
8 B

21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ..« o oottt et e e et e e 33
FTa s (1)

22. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ..\ttt et e e e 35
FTavEe (2)
NUMERICAL INDEK OF PAR TS ... it e et e 37

]



A
Q )
4 04/%”@9 _
e
= —X ),

N
N N =

SHED - SRR

2

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ . v A 4. oy
1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASM. AV{A(73) 1
2 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=9 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MYy D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B hy7° A0 - B 1
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 23" 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-MMb7V34 1
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 Iht73y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 #01 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. M 12A(23) 1
9 #01  TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14.5 L=4 1

10 #02  MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-M Az (& 4) 1
11 #01  213-31202 SETSCREW A2 1
12 #01 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B YN {4 B 1
13 #01  213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B Yh fAyn° ¥y B 1
14 #01 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 23y 11/64-40 L=8 b
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAYY 1
16 213-32309 SIDE COVER YIRIHN ~ 1
17 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYe VAN - 1
19 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Yik3%y 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {M7¥34 B 1
21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bZ33 9/64-40 1=6 1
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1M7vH1 vz 1
23 S$S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 I3y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. W7V (23) 1
25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE b7V 14 (1)
26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE ISEAY SRR @)
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING I3EAND S AL (n
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H=5.5 &y D=3.8 H=5.5 (n
29 S$S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 I3y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 52 ahin -({h¥I%) 1
31 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 M52y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMMIN X FYH FI-2IN Y 1
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IMLTRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING PINRIEC N 1
35 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 23 11/64-40 L=H 2
36 B1109-563-000 THROAT PLATE IVEE] 1
37 SS-2110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.9 V3733 11/64-40 L=8.9 2
38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN VLA D) 1
39 #01  213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) AN YLA(3F ) 1
40 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG | .37 1
41 #03  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). T vIAT b 1(Zay) 1
42 #04 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve vIat p 3(¥an) 1
43 #03  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NM333F2943-4(16) 1
44 #04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v gl Fa{I-h(16) 1
45 100-04109 GROUND MARK rIvN -7 1
46 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) FISPIAZ D) 1
47 228-77609 DUST COVER 2 ANIN - 1
48 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
49 #02  213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C Yh 14 C 1
50 #02 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C YV 47N 9%y C 1
51 #02 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 23" 11/64-40 L=8 7
52 226-19100 CAP N 9T 27y 7 (AMEYIY) 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-b -7 27 ¥y 1
54 #02  213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE S TNINR XL 1
55 #02 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73y 11/64-40 L=11 1
56 #02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 M 4 3 D=b.3 1
57 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD Ny Y2y 3
58 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAtY 1
59 #02 GES-12155000 CLIP C yreynt v € 2
60 #02  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

NOTE (#32)

#01....FOR LU-1510
#02....FOR LU-1510-7
#03....FOR JAPAN
#04 ... .EXCEPT JAPAN

LU-15105]
LU-1510-758
BAH
HEEZKR<



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Ll - TED - RATEER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. ________ | DESCRIPTION _____ ____. (P S A aty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL I INIAAN 1
3 #02  213-33208 BALANCE TVE Y 1
4 #01  B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. FIL Y 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN T Y ¥y s 1
6 #01  B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TV A4V I ) 1
7 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 9r5yIuyh I
9 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.35

10 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.08

11 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NIF - r5vIey 1

12 €Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) YI74Z4(A) (36 MM) 1

14 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2

15 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 %3 M8 L=8 2

16 #01  213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIA7VhA(3.5) 1

17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2

18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL VI TIHARN 1

19 €Q-2020000-00 O0IL WICK vy 0.15

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A{NFIINYTHAA 1

21 #02  213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TIY VY9FIVN Y 1

22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2

23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT* 0y b 1

24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¥7%y° 1/4-40 L=11 2

25 226-04300 TIMING BELT 843y A" b 1

26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR VPN ISV TS 1

27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VRN NS SV ) 1

28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 2

29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL LYSRUAD A 1

30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2

31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET Y27y 1

32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7° oy Yy 1

33 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING T v)-F N % 1

34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Ve vy-F 9k 1

35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TV W-F ¥ %7 IA 1

36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYE VY-F ¥ XIIA N % 1

37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Ve vy-§F 33-9/7 1

38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE AN F A 1

39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN T vY-F Y3-9ys ey 1

40 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73y° 1/4-40 L=11 2

41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 1

42 S$D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

43 SS5-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MARY" 9/64-40 L=5 1

44 #01 B1312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR vIvF AVE &Y 1

45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ej b7 5 1

46 B1639-051-000 SPRING 7 ME VN 1

47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE T VY-F & Ay Yy 1

48 01  213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TvE wyFIvn Y 1

49 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B ¥489° JRFANF B(J3) 1

b1 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B Y8 I27AMF B (D

52 S$S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A TYyy 20X42 (D

b4 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YAt7%y" 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER A NE 75474 1

56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vit72y" 11/64-40 L=T7 2

57 #02  213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FYE VAIAN T 1

58 #02  213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON Y VIOFRYE Ay 1

NOTE (38)

#01....FOR LU-1510
#02....FOR LU-1510-7

LU-1510/
LU-1510-7/



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHPETR B BEIAR




_____________________________ DESCRIPTION ____ ______t_ v _#*_ A4 _______QGy
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME N EVISL A 1
2 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD MF - 3V -4y 1
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C NI IR C 1
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M}y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 TA-0370601-%0 PLUG D=3.9%X4 L=6 MYy D=3,9%4 L=6 I
7 #01 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR ME - 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME -2 ¥ 1
9 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IeIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MF -4 % 7N 1

11 #01 103-08609 THREAD GUARD INEZAS Vi I

12 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INLT2Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 »Y SY3355 160 1

14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIVE Uh A 1

15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YILI3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213°38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE EISEZ B! 1

17 S$-6091022-TP  SCREW (57 5M 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) AYF 93N 9 {TYvH4(B) 1

19 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM W rVEV NIV VAT 1

71 SH-8080802-TP  SCREW S5 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT WY P E VNNV 1

23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hray 1

24 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3-V - BT Iy 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WEVEUINE VS A ) 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL NYE 9ITN T JTARR I

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASH. AYE Agh vaw7 vy (43) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM MY YIYRT Y 397 97 (n

29 $S-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v33y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (N

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ME DIVN Y 297 97 7oAy (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIEYN VN (2)

32 #02 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NYF 91N hY 1

33 #02 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NYE 91N 1

34 #02 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05

35 #02 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-V - Y7 YF ayvEYr 1

NOTE (#E32) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510/
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7H



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 ETE - kY BfR

I\/,/‘ oo




REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________ b v Ao A Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YIRINY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YAV VT 95 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIVT JNIRARN 1
5 213-41805 FRONT METAL FAMRIVY INIREN 1
1 729-04155 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. A ESIAYYICEY) p)
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Iy JAIANYY 1)
8 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ME¥ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 hAbY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
T 728-14909 FELT VP TV EVELLY A
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK yIRINIYY 1
13 213-47109 FELT VEb VAL VUNEINS 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 Ve ] 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Lisuyh & viy B 2
6 SU-0840701-SF HINGE SCREW D=6.35 B=7 V3 D=6.35 H=T B!
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NE 9 % FYH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 6§ X 13X 1 v5% § 3.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER V73 1

20 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILIZY 11/64-40 L=5 1

71 BI414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME YL X 77F4a0 T

22 105-09701 FELT YIO-5 Jb yuybh7Thh 1

23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK y7AyY 3-1V -9 1

24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR bas VAN 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASNM. YIRIIN R IR - U3 1

75 BI458-053-000 WALKT YIRTVE - ATIN § 1

27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v73y° 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE IRV AN {4 1

29 135-14310 ROLLER {M)37° agn 2

30 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v3xy 15/64-28 L=19 2

3T 70T 21320104 UPPER FEED ROD JIFTIATH T

32 #01 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW YIR2Y WL & VRY 1
33 #01 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD IRy WV LyhYy ) 1

34 #01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e5¥ # % 4.8X11.5K2 1

35 #01 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 agprIYh 11/64-40 1

36 70T 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARW YAIVIvT 97 T

37 #01 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyRITHE Mb 1

38 #02 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE Fuy 7°37° yn 15%3 1

39 B1501-241-HO00 PRESSER BAR Ak - 1

40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER AT 9y X 1

a7 SS-7TT09T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWE53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 T

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Ayrfaveyiy 1

43 B1511-555-000 NUT A¥IFI-¥937° b 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 9T FavEy A 3 1

45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 2 v3y' D=8 H=4.9 1

16 IT3-4TI51 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE RXTFATIT T) =T

47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ADAE D948 N G 1

48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AITY VN - 1

49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT YX7Y VY ) 1

50 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v73y° 9/64-40 L=9 1

51 BI370-24T-H00  WALKING FOOT 1227218l B!

52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 3 1

53 #02 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 My M5X0.8 L=6 2

54 B1525-241-HA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥17Y I3 1

55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT A7y (1)

56 T03-37905 FINGER GUARD ITH - 3]

57 #02 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. 393 Y 39 B AYA(3) 1

58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL IV ISR R AN (1)

59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM I9T Y IV HA (D

60 #02 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 393 ¥ 3 R AYAY )7 yYa 1

51 702 T07-T5001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAN YT I3V FIVLTAR T

62 #02 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN RUSES VAR WL £ A 1

63 #02 B1526-527-00G SPRING A7y A% 1

64 #02 $5-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v532y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

65 #02 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM R VR VAT bl 1

56 707 T07-15308 PIN AVEVETGT € Y T

67 #02 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhITIE M 1

68 #02 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT IV YAV AVEVELY ) 1

69 #02 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZNRATYY IVTRAN 1

70 #02 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 2930 Y I AVHVAL 1

71 0T 213-3960T UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) GIFTIZRIN 1B(A) T

72 #02 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 #5337 M5X0.8 L=8 1

73 #02 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIRYIAbYN 4R(B) 1

74 #02 $$-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y537 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
75 #02 107-13501 SPRING HOOK IVT Y IPY T I jh) 2

KL 707 T07-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING T T 3IFTTINR T

77 #02 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW e 7y oFaE - B VEY 2

78 #02 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF ZbAY 5 2

79 #02 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK SIAPIN 1Y 1

80 #02 $5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

3T 02 TO7-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TIATVIADE (Bh) T

82 #02 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 }A2¥* 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 #02 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Vh3YyIe VB 1
84 #02 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VhyyvIB 2
85 #02 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VAYVYIBYY e Y 2
36 F0ZT SH-SUL0G0Z-TP SCREW W5 L=6 AT HEX0. 8 =0 b3
87 #02 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) Y2799V (B) 1
88 #02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VT AN X VRS 1
89 #02 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥F 4MAY 8 1
90 #02 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) IIRI)297" 97 (B) 1
91 02 SH-GUBZ00Z-TP “SCREW W5 L=70 ThY7F4 W} HGX0.8 L=20 !
92 #02 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT APVFITRIAHHT 1
93 #02 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%¥* 15/64-28 L=7 1
94 #02 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASK. IVT YWY FYIIYIIF(IR) 1
95 #02 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RV FA 33y M4 L=8 2
9% 702 GPR-58005000 PLUG COVER I5P 757 AN - 15P T
97 #03 D1470-241-E0A WALKING FOOT IRV (IXIVI(T ) 1
KOTE (#8&) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510/
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7/H

#03....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION)

KBENFAT (ATVaY)



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% PR

309 28 27

27




#02....FOR LU-1510-7,LU-1510 OPTIONAL PARTS
#03....FOR LU-1510,LU-1510-7 OPTIONAL PARTS

-10 -

LU-1510-7/,LU- 15104 7Y 3 V2 &
LU-1510/ ,LU-1510-T4 7> 3 V& &

REF.NO_ _ WOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION I S| Oty
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. (A) I 4 (A))3 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE F VAL W (1)
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK F70% 17594 (1)
4 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 vk wh 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v5¥ ¥ 6.2X13X1 (1)
G SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 15534 T
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT A4y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ub" 4hAy 5 1
9 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.14

10 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER PYAL b 1

T SSTTIT1410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRE5Xy 11/64-40 L=14 2

12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZANAIYS 7 1

13 213-41805 FRONT METAL FANMAIYY IXIAEN 2

14 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA3¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

15 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM FHY 23RN 1

16 SS-b1Z1Z10-TP SUREW 3/16-28 L=12 T

17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y7y IAIANIY (H3) 2

18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR UMY SPINL (1)

19 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD NF - 3-b -ayh 1

71 SB-0900701-1P WINGE SCREW D=0 H=7 Y%y D=9 N=7 I

22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrFyh 9/32-28 1

23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE TVFareyaq 1

24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A2V Fantya{74 2

25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI3y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK TIVFIIEIRIT X p)

27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT VUAbEVASLEE S A 2

28 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA32y" 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT VEYIN 32 1

30 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIRS 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN TTIFIIEINYTVE ¥ I

32 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI3y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD TrVFaveyuy 1

34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 4 viy D=8 H=4 1

35 213-37605 SPRING LUANEVASL SRS NI 1

36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK IZTES Vi T

37 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 £33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A7VFarEYA 1

39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK a5 A TN 1

40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 UYAITHE Ab 1

41 213-36805 FEED DIAL A FVEL R LN I

42 #03  213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) IR (2.5H507.2) 1

43 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

44 110-09908 - FEED REGULATOR SCREW TIVFIEIFY 1

45 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

15 110-52701 PIN L A EEVAS AN I

47 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-1Y v Un 3 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. MYV (93) 1

49 213-36607 FEED LINK VIESr v (1

50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7898 3-V -y by (1)

51 CG-2020000-00 OIL WICK v (0.04)

52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA3y" M5X0.8 L=6 ()

53 213-36706 FEED ROD A AR A 1

54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN NIV VI Y 1

55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 4 v3y D=10 H=8 1

56 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4'% Y535 11/64-40 1=4.5 I

57 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN NFIIVYEIT 1

58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v5¥ H % 6.5X13X0.8 1

59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhriyh 15/64-28 1

60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ ¥R - ) 1

61 BIGII-055-000 SCREW VRS YA 2

62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AMY D=12 W=10 73 1

63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z5ANy D=12 W=10 (1

64 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 4k4y 9 1

66 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ ¥7F70UN - I

617 #01  SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L7y 3/16-28 L=9 2

68 #02  213-49204 FEED DOG (2.5X3.5) A7IN (2.55743.5) 1

NOTE (#3) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510/



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
£l - THBALR

-11-



REF.NO _ NOTE = _PARTNO. ____ _ ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________k _ v_o A 4. Qty
1 #02  213-35203 SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) AMEIIY 25 1(3%) 1
2 #02  213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Il I7VFAVYY 1
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD IR TYH Iy 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHrFvh 11/64-40 1
8 0L 21335500 GUIDE ARNM {FOR THREAD CUTTING) T XT7HIT (AMYIY) I
7 #02  213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT iy T ) 1
8 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIL53y" 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01

10 #02  213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE iy X7UH 1
1T WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8XT OF 7 % 3.7X8X1 T
12 $S-6080810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t73%7" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 #02  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 IS IITARN ZF5AMA 1.3 1
14 #02  213-35906 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL BT TITARN 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL Iy IYEAR) 1
T8 T I10T-09908  SADDLE INSTALLTNG BLUCK, UPPER WY 7% AR U T
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT IE ANA JA 1
18 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 €73y 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 t7¥ 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 1
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 UYHITHE My 1
a BI834-5T2-000-A ~ ~ OIL ADJUSTING SCREW II- FI-YIFY T
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRrIvh 11/64-40 1
23 #02  213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 1MYIv(73) 1
24 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAIF v v (o-Lyho%) 1
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT Ve 1
76 B1802-563-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL SET INIAER I
27 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
28 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IRy FIARN I3 1
30 #05 B1830-563-BA0 HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T AE 1
31 F06 BI840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC T35 A7UH3 I
32 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
33 B1840-051-00A VERTICAL FEED CAM AV VYY) 1
34 §S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MRy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL - XY MW 1
16 SS5-8660670-3P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 Y 1[74-40 L=6.1 I
37 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 4RO 1
39 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 2
40 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 Aty D=17.5 L=5 1
3| SA-1TT0401-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW FI-T VIR )
42 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT Yayag vr vy 1
43 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B IR VT IV v-AL B 1
45 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BT I97ARN Z5AME A 1
16 70T~ T0T-09809 THRUST WASHER, B T TVTARN A5AFE B T
47 #01  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 DI IOvARN ZFAMAE 1.1 1
48 #01  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BIY II9RBY AFAMAE 1,2 1
49 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IS II9ARN Z5AMMA 1.4 1
50 #01  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 IRy PU9ARY ZIAME 1.6 1
5T FOT~ 10I-12605 TARUST WASHER 1.7 TN TUTAE ASAME 1.7 )|
52 #01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 DY IIvARN Z5AMME 1.8 1
53 #03  213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) ¥ N URIAHNY IR 43X ) 1
54 #03  B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK I XTIy 1

#03  B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN il 3 FyHYT 1
r—*m—m LEVER CRANK PIN TN T T 1
57 #03  B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER X TVH 1
58 #03  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BT 9y aVAINAN % B 1
59 #03  213-34602 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL BT TITARN 1
60 #03  B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. AV 1
5T F03 TB9II7-563-000 BOBBIN P A 1
62 #04  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A XY 7y aPAINAN -4 A 1
63 #04  226-14200 SPACER, C AT Iy aRINAN -¥ C 1
64 #04  226-14309 SPACER, D BV Iy avARNAN —% D 1
65 #04  226-14408 SPACER, E BT 77 aYAINAN -4 E 1
6 04 Z26-14507 SPACER, ¥ BT Ty aURBNAN —F F )|

NOTE (¥E&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR LU-1510-7) RIS & (LU-1510-7HD)

#02....FOR LU-1510-7
#03....FOR LU-1510

#04. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR LU-1510)

#05....FOR THICK THREAD(OPTION)

#06....OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510)
*ALL PARTS EXCEPT NOTES ARE COMMON.

FRUSOESEL, 2THBETY,

-12 -

LU-1510-78

LU-1510f8
EIRE S (LU-1510/)
BXRH (XA 7Vay)

F T a R (LU-15108)



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

Y)Y BEAR

4

i S B

-13 -



REF.NO _MNOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty _ _
1 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE N YAZ 1
2 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oYHI7HE Wk M3X0.5 L=8 2
3 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 vI¥ b 3 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-54857 FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. IFAZN A 4 (93) 1
5 213-54808 FIXED KNIFE BASIS IFAAIN A 4 (1)
6 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE IF{ AR (D
7 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING PIYTN R (D
8 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IeI2y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
g $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IeI2y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyHI7HE" b 2
11 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI R I AN M4 2
12 213-54907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT b UAZY 1
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR 27RO 1
14 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) APFIZRYN - (3%7) 1
15 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ISRy 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. I ayh YINIIFA 4 (73) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS MEVISUMN D22 A (N
19 $S$-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE ASIVNVZE (1)

21 101-16804 SHAFT DAY 2V -ITT Y (N

22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASINULAREORY) (1)

23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT ALY Y ()

24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAI-3 77 Gy (1

25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM A ¥Yanys (1)

26 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER haa-3 2)

27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 27AMYr D=7 W=8 73 (1)

28 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z5AMr D=7 W=8 (N

29 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

30 $S-7151610-SP°  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ThL72Y” 15/64-28 L=16 2

31 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE IV 2E] 2

32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE DL EEIN YL 1

33 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1

34 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vI3%3y° 11/64-40 L=11 2

35 213-53602 THREAD CUTTING CAM LM%Y HA 1

36 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%y 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 213-54402 ROCKING ARM ELAINGULS 1

38 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1

40 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 vxy' D=6.35 H=4.8 1

4] 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID IS ISIVZES 1

42 213-54600 SOLENGID FITTING PLATE V1N b IIr14 1

43 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v7%y" 15/64-28 L=10 2

44 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y748 bh M4X0.7 L=6 2

45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE UZER XA 1

48 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¢5%3° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

47 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavarh 2

48 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ny 14P 1

- 14 —



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510~7)
HEp Sy 7B (LU-1510—-7H)

-15-



DESCRIPTION

1 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER PARAR UM & 1
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 UIBITHE Wb 2
3 Wp-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 YIE B X Ih EI0 M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV =LYEIRY 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uynr3yh Mé 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE R VYNNI W 1
7 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Yhe72y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK S vV 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 A vy D=8 H=4 1
10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayh739% 15/64-28 1
11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 4" Y%y D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥ 2E299v7(1) 1
13 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y72y 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION b =n x4 1
15 SS5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Pt %3 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 135-15606 SPRING M%) B 3hh VIV % 1
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIR09UN - N RS 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N ITUN - APIN 1
19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TWE73y" 11/64-40 L=18 1
20 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AbL-b 1
21 PX-01561010-00  MUFFLER 77 1
22 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE MYFRIITA4 1
23 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM BIFN IIIAIF(I3) 1
24 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7° 57 AN - 1
25 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [AVEVE ) 2
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Wes%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

- 16 —



9.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510-7)
$#FER (LU-1510~-7H)

N

22
REF.NO ~_NOTE __PARTNO. ~ __  _DESCRIPTION __________® v *_ 4 _______ Qv
I 213-47968 THREAD TENSION ASM. AMFA9Y(23) 1
2 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM. S ENZE WA (n
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD {FMIN 237 (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING AMbUN % (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMNIN R TVH 73 (1)
6 103-20208 THRED TENSTON STUD NUT AN 25 73R @)
7 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ARy 9/64-40 L=7 (1
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hamr by (N
9 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1MF3-Y ¥5 (2)
10 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {M3-9¥7 A3x (D
11 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING IMFI-IN % (D
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-545 BLTYR R (N
13 110-72204 TENSION NUT {Ma9y b (D
14 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 414 FI-TF - A (N
15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M3-Y $5 (2)
16 D3168-555-H0B TENSTON SPRING NO. 1 241 {MFIIIYN 3 (1
17 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bavy Fyb (1)
18 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {}2iA 4 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 A vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYY 11/64-40 (N
21 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
22 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ah2RR AVF - 1
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7° Vet Y 1
24 213-47950 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1393 (73) 1
25 §8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
26 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID STz (D
27 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3

- 17 -

t7%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510)
RFAFHR (LU-1510/)

21
22
REF. NO _ NOTE PARTN. _________ BESCRIPTION ____ ____x v_ A £ ______ . Rty _ _
1 213-48057 THREAD TENSION ASM. A3y (73) 1
2 230-09459 TENSION POST COMPL. AN FITIR (1Y Y (n
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD APMIN Ry 7 (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING APMIN % (D
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMNIN R TVHL I3 (1
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#32-3 F¥b (1)
7 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT AP2A b Y (1)
8 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1b£3-7 45 (2)
g B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1b$3-3%5 F¥x (D
10 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {bFI-IN % (D
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1hF3-7¥5 H7V0 A (n
12 110-72204 TENSION NUT LbFary Fyb n
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 A1bFI-TF - A ()
14 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M£3-3 ¥ (2)
15 D3168-555-H0OB  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 AbFIVIN } (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 1bFary Fob (N
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1hINA{ 4 (1
18 $S-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRy 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.T7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFIh 11/64-40 (1
21 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {FINA AVE - 1
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN A7 9 ey 1
23 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

- 18 —



11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

LB

32

T

38

33

-19 -



EF.NO _ _NOTE __ PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| v A4 _Qty |
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS (S LA AT ANE S 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHI7HE Wb M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. [ L INCEY) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A Ty Y A (1
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN 1520 0 A A A (1
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING L 75 Y ZAN R 1
7 213-43801 ENEE LIFTER SPRING RACK e TN R 1
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1L=16 oyys7+E Vb M5%0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B v 77 ¥ UB 1

10 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb Ay 8 1

I1 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B I V> -B 2

12 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyEy7HE W M5X0.8 L=16 2

13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A e Th U -A 1

14 SH-6051602-TP ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYH7HE M M5X0.8 L=16 1

15 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 A&y 1

16 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 nyh7F7) M5X0,8 132 1

17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK (a0 a8V 1

18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 A viyt D=7 H=4.5 2

19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE (S a IV EL 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 ¥ vy D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER v 7T Fa 1

22 SD-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW > N 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY vy 7h F3A5A 1

24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyBr7HE Wh M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. vy 7y 9% 7 (73) 1

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT (AN LS n

27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥ 7EY 7 AYIN % (n

28 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IILTEY” 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM.(VERTICAL) Ld TrAFYT ANIYE (23) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET b TFAFST SN YT (n

31 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 Y% Wh (2)

32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. vy 7FA(r3) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ TR - (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 7743 4 (1

35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE LY 774 N

36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7FAAYT 1)

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhsE b M6 L=12 (1)

38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER b¥ FFUN - (n

—-920 ~



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TREEXERR

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. IMYERIYIR 1 (59T ) (1
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. ANE 73y Y) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. FINEYINVAACy D) (D
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AM¥Ln° - (1)
6 225-38409 — ADJUSTING PLATE NE VAL (1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING HIn x (n
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh Y 0-3 yyIv (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING I AV(T 597) (1

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (1)

11 BI148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-¥) € UN R Mm

12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir A4y (D

13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING El 4MA7 5 (1

14 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyvy (1)

15 $58-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YISy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

1 $5-6090520-P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L5 (n

17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE MSETEVATLE (D

18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v53y° 11/64-40 1=8 3

19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL ANERS I N 1

20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

71 105-02300 TAREAD CUTTER IMTHRY 13 1

22 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 2

23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. IEANTUHM (%) 1

24 213-55706 FITTING BASE JIATIHNYIFE 4 (1)

25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A4F ANFI-IF - TYH (1)

26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyyrIvy 11/64-40 m

27 D3168-555-10B TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 AN FITIN % (D

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M3- 45 (2)

29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2414 F2-9F - A (D

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 AbFavy Hvh (D

31 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [ZZ34 7

-921 -



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEMAETEE (7Y ay) Bk

i1

10 <§!

Q
9

17:18

2 4
4@*3

(2

13
REF.NQ = _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTILON _ _________| LS S S Qty_ _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
2 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uyhryHE Ab 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW JVVA VYIRS 1
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 oyhrvh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 yxy D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A I 9HITE LN A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b 9AI7r LN -B 1
8 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oYhY7HF b M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT ¥ N uRITE U -3y 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW 9 iy 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IV 274 (31) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IYva ZF4(9ym) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 wMEI2Y" D=5.1 L=40 2
14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v7%y" 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-04A WIRE MARK(2) P4Y-v-7(2) 1
17 #01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MII3F294Y-M(16) 1
18 #02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v ry Fa94y-1(16) 1
19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. AI7S o8 2{YFB()3) 1
20 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. vy A{YFB(73) (n
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AYF I3 97 (T002) (1)
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 2YF I¥ & 4 (T002) (2)
23 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v7%>* 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 $5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YVEIEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (#32)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 929 —

HAMR
BARERL



14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)

Ty —®EBR (LU-1510-7H)

- 93—



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S SR Qty_ _
1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-HvH4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7403 V¥ 2v-& (n
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 249 79% FA (TWE ) n
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24Y79% 5B (i) (N
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 17-9% 5 (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak ay 6]
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE F YUY AT VNIYEL4 (1)
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. VAZEANEAD TARCES)] (D
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7°50° 1/8 (1)

10 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)
11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3
12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I-b (73) (n
13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 0 2997 (N
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT A3y +AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (N
15 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FAT 23y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
i6 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FATa2Y M6 L=10 6))
17 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YNEIZY" D=4.8 L=25 4

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hva1(23) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YVIAN N AT (23) (1D

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥~v-7(1) (1

21 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 7{Y-v-7(2) e))

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUY AT YRIIAA (1

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. - (23) (N

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YR N AT (U3) (n

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TAR V¥ 2V -4 ()

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74Y79% 7B (ThE) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% ¥ (1)

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 24909% FA(AM -1) (H

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER ke ay (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 750 1/8 (1)

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 1-b" (J3) (1)

36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 WV (D

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT 29X 5 (7 SYFINE 74) n
38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 It 23y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 FAT IRV M4 L=40 (2)

40 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 AT 22y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE23Y" D=4.8 L=25 4

42 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN Y 3

— 924 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FeihBasR

— 95 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______ . DESCRIPTION __________. | S I S Qty _ _
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-Mhv9297TAh (23)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-AhvV 297 hbA (1
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B 7-Ahy)ay7zhbB (1
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT VoA VA EYVES A (1
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIMMYI(IZ) 1
6 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT T (N
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT VALY V2 LRI (n
8 213-46408 CAM LUBRICATION FELT AAh¥ava7zih (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S r¥YIN YR 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE RV RN 1
11 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWeT3y° 11/64-40 L= 5 1
12 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2
13 #01 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYbT Yy 2F -{4% 1
14 #02  213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYE VIR N Y 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FYE VX293 Ihb T
17 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 ARM LUBRICATION FELT 7-A¥2927hb 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT AVE -2 % 7Iph 1
20 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER IV N {77 AT 1
22 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 #A° 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 7-MARAYI(I3) 1
24 B3520-586-000 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 7775 IV EN (1)
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK =M MYY (N
26 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYhYEY (1)
27 SQ-1150451-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VYIYRY (2)
28 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v53y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
29 #02  213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER ING M2 EESLAVEIAY 5o 1
30 #02  213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT T Y Ay AVhVA{7hh 1
31 #02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y53y 3/16-28 L=7 I
32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N {7 $9I 1
33 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 W3y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET Xayay #7° Fryh 1
35 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A° 33y 15/64-28 L=9 2
36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY KW 47° 271 I
37 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA° 3" 15/64-28 L=9 2
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYR 1
39 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYIYERY 1
40 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER RV SRV B 1
42 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM xava LYy 2
44 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 70 VY Y- 1
45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7" 7Y ¥- AYIN 3 1
16 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY ¥- AVLhFSS T
47 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
48 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YM9a3y M4X0.7 L=10 2
49 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE L AyF1-7° 0.36
50 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLAvFa-7° 0.08
51 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLAYF1-7° 0.22
52 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLAayFa-7° 0.35
53 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YL AyF1-7 0.58
54 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AvFa-7° 0.46
55 #02  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLAvF1-7° 0.13
56 #02 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE ILAYFL-T 0.02
57 #02  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLayFa-7° 0.06
58 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VR 60 15
59 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT R A 1
60 #01  PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5%X20 A7V ey 5.0X20 1
61 #01  CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.45
62 #01  CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2
63 #01  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AYFa-7° 0.2
64 #01  SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 IMTI%Y M4X0.7 L=10 1
65 #01  EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIVIN VR 60 1

NOTE (3%32)

#01....FOR LU-1510
#02....FOR LU-1510-7

— 926 —

LU-1510f
LU-1510-7f



16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- 03 1 B

R My 3—

—97—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________1 by oA A4 _ Bty
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 995 (73) 1
2 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k3% 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhE32Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 53% 1
6 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77T I ¥ H R 1
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 I3% AANT-N 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77T 5C Y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 VI M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhr#yr M3X0.5 132 4
i1 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77 IRFPAFTT N vFY 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b7¥ b ¥ 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YRy D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A VMEN -CJEYAY) 3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A RMEIN -C(JEYAY) (D
16 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE/2Y D=4.8 L=25 ()
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AN - (3% )93 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) INDAY INEEE (1
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE IND AN IS AEYE | (1)

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) INAY ISRAZ D) 1

21 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NN - YFI9 A 1

22 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ©5%Y° 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 213-45350 011, TANK ASH. V0% VACES! 1

24 107-27303 FILTER 74 hA- (D)

25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T4 WA-%yy7° (1)

26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TRA-A¥ T4 4 (D)

27 213-45301 0IL TANK TAMAV Y (1)

28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) In ~-(3%) (1)

29 SK-6021000-TP  SCREW &0 VA (3)

30 NK-9050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 #3934y M5X0.8 131 (1)

31 TA-0800704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty M

32 213-46903 FILTER 744 n

33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) n -(91) (D

34 213-45509 FILTER CASE T4 W3r-7 (N

35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET AbA Y (0

36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TLRR-N v%Y (D

— 98 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILTHERBER

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. M7 79F(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INE VAN (2}
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1M%95Y 3797ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 193959 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 1L=16 L33y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AV3FF 9IANFY (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 2 17 A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ha5957° (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1358 9 (1) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMEE 9% 5 (D

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 I 33y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhIIyh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M55 9 (3%) (N

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N x¥ P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mH7IIh M6 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh7EIL M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 Y34 B % 17X30X2.6 (2)

20 #01 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1M857 AN TVH 97 73 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR LU-1510-7

-99 ~

LU-1510-7H



18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
ATV aviRg (ZEaViEh) B%

% |

% 2

% % |

'—4

%—‘ 5

st}

K_y
REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ ___ . DESCRIPTION _________| | A S SRR Qty_ _
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B AHIfaveyiy B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mYHrFYh 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A HIFavEIFy A 1
4 210-06101 GUIDE SHAFT AHIFIVEIN ZB 7V MY 7 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B AHIFavEIN 3 B 1

-30 -



19. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mUER (F7¥ay) Bk

REF. NO__ NOTE_  PART RO, . DESCRIPTION_ ______ ___. e v A4 Qty
1 MAH-15201040 RULER 03 3% (3) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 Y3¥ % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002~-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NP h 3 M6 2
4 SS-7151610~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 vk 15/64-28 L=16 2

-31~



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
(Y=L

1
1

oeL0

21
10
18
7 7]
8 | | 11
I |
| |
12 | }
L 22
@ 24 @
23
_ 16
[r 52
l’ = D
A
REF.NO  NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________| A S B aty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y peync 3 1
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE V34N - &4 i
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 54N - ($29) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL N 34n - (33-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-7° # AN F(93-) 1
3 WDF-RX2700C0 NER DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 5 70973 1WNO. 2(700CC) T
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 5%y 1
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 FPTE Y 1
9 #01  BY117-563-000 BOBBIN Koy 1
10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
11 B8213-125-A40 HINGE ASH. vy 73 p)
12 105-29808 COVER M7 b - - 1
13 #01  BI1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ATV - |
14 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSKION (S PEY 4
15 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $9IT A 4
16 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER TR T 7
17 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 2% (203)) 8
18 #02  107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE IFARRG” -y 1
19 #02 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FYYIIRIIIYT ) 1
20 #02 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 myhs#yh 15/64-28 1
71 ¥02  B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE 7VI9E Y9I 1% 1
22 #02  $S-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMLTFS 11/64-40 L=T7 1
23 #02  107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASK. T T 1
24 #02  MSC-MB0000AQ SYNCHRONIZER ASH. YYIOFY 43 1
25 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAIE b v (m-Lyby%) 1
NOTE (338) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510/8
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7 8

- 392 -



21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)

F T a v (1)

ltem Walking foot ltem Presser foot
) d 2 m A 3

(Commonly used

for every size of

presser foot)

(BH47LR)

i
Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.

1 B1478-245-000! 4.4mm(5/32) 13 B1530-~245-0G¢C
4.8mm(3/16) 14 B1530-245-000
6.4mm(1/4) 15 B1530-245-00F
7.9mm(5/186) 16 B1530-245-00H
9.5mm(3/8) 17 B1530-245-00K

ST
~ g d
<~

Size(mm) Ref No. Part No, Size{(mm) Ref. No. Part No.
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4.4mm(5/32) 18 B1531-245-00C
4.8mm(3/186) 3 B1479-245-000{ 4.8mm(3/16) 19 B1531-245-00D
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F! 6.4mm(1/4) 20 B1531-245-00F
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/186) 21 B1531-245-00H
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)

qu
7%

Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref, No Part No.
4.4mm(5/32) 8 B1474-245-00C| 4.4mm(5/32) 22 B1527-245-00C
4.8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/18) 23 B1527-245-00D
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F| 6.4mm(1/4) 24 B1527-245-00F
7.9mm(5/18) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 25 B1527-245-00H
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9.5mm(3/8) 26 B1527-245-00K

(With teeth)
(®f%)

Part No.

B1476-245-00D

Part No,

B1529-245-0AD

(With teeth)
(®fFE)

Part No.

103-38309

h teeth)
)

Part No.

B1525-563-8A0

- 33—




_______ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __________t_ v * 4 _______QGty_
1 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER FhA¥z 1
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER FhitL 1
3 B1479-245-00D  QUTER PRESSER(RIGHT FOOT) YA (IX HATY) 1
4 B1479-245-00F  PRESSER FOOT ASM, A7y (13) 1
5 B1479-245-00H  SIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 27 M A=7 YbA¥x(3/8) 1
6 B1474-245-00C  PRESSER FOOT ASM. r¥I77 73 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 Itz (ry%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT, F FFL(ry%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H INNER PRESSER 5/16 Fht#z(nY%)5/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FIA¥r(nv%)3/8 1

11 B1476-245-00D WALKING FOOT, D it 1

12 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT yyRIITY 1

13 B1530-245-00C OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/32” YIAHL(5/32) 1

14 B1530-245-00D  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16” YMAYE(3/16) 1

15 B1530-245-00F OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4” YhA¥z(1/4) 1

16 B1530-245-00H  OQUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/16” YA A32(5/16) 1

17 B1530-245-00K OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8” YhA#2(3/8) 1

18 B1531-245-00C BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/32 Ny 7Y A¥E(5/32) 1

19 B1531-245-00D OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N yIHyNMYI(3/16) 1

20 B1531-245-00F  BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 1/4 N yThy b htYl /4 1

21 B1531-245-000  BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/16 N 27y ¥ /16 1

22 B1527-245-00C  OUTER PRESSER 5/32 YR AFT(nI%39)5/32 1

23 B1527-245-00D  OUTER PRESSER (FOR BLADE) 3/16 YhAEZ(hY%39)3/16 1

24 B1527-245-00F  GROOVED FOOT YhAFz(rY%ay)1/4 1

25 B1527-245-001 OUTER PRESSER 5/16 YMAHZ(AY%39)5/16 1

26 B1527-245-00K  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 YMIT(AI¥39)3/8 1

27 B1529-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER ASM. YL (23) 1

28 B1525-563-SA0  PRESSER FOOT ASK. A7y (3) 1

-34 -



22. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
ATV a i (2)

- 35—

ltem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Walking foot Presser foot
& % ® %
h teeth)
)
R
INOING
Ref No, 1 6 Ref No,
Part No MAG-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No
Ref,.No 2 Ref  No, 11
Part No, MAN-10452000 Part No B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
ltem Feed driving eccentric
& £ LTRYAA
& =
Ref.No, @ @
Part No © @
- o
. Ref, No . 14 15
e Part No B1840-051-000 B1840-051-00A
L)

Ref.No, 4
Part No, 103-25308
Ref . No 5 9
Part No 103-26205 103-26304




____________________________ PESCRIPTION .t v x4 Gy
1 MAQ-09307000  WALKING FOOT oIk 73 1
2 MAN-10452000  UPPER FEED FOOT DIXIITY 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER Fht3x 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT VLVANP 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT HIA7)7Y(BEWAY) 1
6 MAQ-093080A0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. X7y (7%) i
7 B1529-245-00A CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N yIIYNAASI3/16 1
8 103-25157 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 N 7RI /4 1
9 103-26304 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N 9y IhYN FIA SIS/ 16 1

10 B1476-245-00C  INNER PRESSER S RLbR 1

11 B1470-245-000  WALKING FOOT TIRIVTY I

12 B1529-245-0AC  INNER PRESSER 5/32 YT (nY%)5/32 1

13 B1524-245-0A0  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FAHL(NY%)3/16 1

14 B1840-051-000 WALKING FOOT, F FIAFT(ME)1/4 1

15 B1840-051-00A  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FIAHI(nY%)5/16 1

- 36 —



NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[k H KO % " N i " _NO b H NO
A3216-001-00A 21 9 B1524-245-0A0 36 13 B3534-155-000 26 44 GAK-A17040A0 24 19
B1525-241-HAO 8 b4 B3538-112-000 26 21 GAK-A17050A0 24 12
BT-0500300-EA 26 49 B1525-241-H00 8 55 B3538-112-000 26 41 GAK-A17050A0 24 35
BT-0500300-EA 26 50 B1525-563-SA0 34 28 B8111-220-000 28 6 GAK-29007000 24 2
BT-0500300-EA 26 51 B1526-527-00G 8 63 B8112-220-000 28 7 GAK-29007000 24 25
BT-0500300-EA 26 52 B1527-245-00C 34 22 B8202-205-000 28 5 GAK-29009000 24 3
BT-0500300-EA 26 53 B1527-245-00D 34 23 B8206-012-000 32 14 GAK-29010000 24 4
BT-0500300-EA 26 54 B1527-245-00F 34 24 B8209-012-000 32 15 GAK-29010000 24 26
BT-0500300-EA 26 55 | B1527-245-00H 34 25 B8210-012-000 32 17 GAK-29011000 24 5
BT-0500300-EA 26 56 B1527-245-00Kk 34 26 B8213-125-AA0 32 11 GAK-28011000 24 27
BT-0500300-EA 26 57 B1529-245-0AC 36 12 B8228-125-000 28 35 GAK-29015000 24 28
BT-0500300-EA 26 63 B1529-245-0AD 34 27 B9101-552-000 32 1 GAK-28016000 24 6
BT-0600401-EB 24 10 B1529-245-00A 36 7 B9109-246-000 32 21 GAK-29016000 24 29
BT-0600401-EB 24 11 B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 B9109-555-000 32 2 GBC-02621000 8 38
BT-0600401-EB 24 30 *{ B1530-245-00C 34 13 B9110-012-000 32 3 GES-12155000 2 59
BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B1530-245-00D 34 14 B9111-012-000 32 4 GHP-03511000 24 9
BT-0600401-EB 24 32 B15630-245-00F 34 15 B9113-012-000 32 5 GHP-03511000 24 34
BT-0600401-EB 24 33 B1530-245-00H 34 16 B9117-563-000 12 61 GPK-58005000 8 96
BT-0600402-EA 26 20 | B1530-245-00K 34 17 B9117-563-000 32 9
B1109-563-000 2 36 B1531-245-00C 34 18 B9121-012-000 28 8 HK-0346101-40 14 48
B1111-563-000 2 34 B1531-245-00D 34 19 HK-0346400-0B 14 47
B1114-012-000 32 13 | B1531-245-00F 34 20 CM-3002000-B1 2 43 HK-0346400-0B 16 25
B1129-051-000 2 22 B1531-245-00H 34 21 CM-3002000-B1 22 17 HX-0012300-0A 24 36
B1132-521-000 2 27 B1603-512-000 10 10 CM-3002000-01 2 44 HX-0012300-00 24 13
B1140-051-000 26 13 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 CM-3002000-01 22 18 HX-0029500-0A 22 16
B1148-555-000 10 47 B1610-512-000 10 39 CM-3002001-A1 2 42 HX-0029500-0A 24 21
B1148-555-000 21 11 B1611-055-000 10 61 CM-3002001-01 2 41 HX-0029500-00 22 15
B1203-512-000 4 26 B1639-051-000 4 46 €Q-2020000-00 4 10 HX-0029500-00 24 20
B1210-051-000 4 11 B1802-563-000-A 12 26 €Q-2020000-00 4 19
B1214-019-000 4 32 B1803-515-0A0 = 12 29 €Q-2020000-00 6 4 J1067-000-000 32 7
B1214-038-000 26 45 B1816-051-000 12 38 €Q-2020000-00 6 34
B1305-055-000-A 4 33 B1817-051-000 12 35 €Q-2020000-00 10 9 MAH-152010A0 31 1
B1307-055-000 4 34 B1820-563-000 12 54 €Q-2020000-00 10 51 MAN-10452000 36 2
B1308-055-000 4 35 B1821-051-000 12 3 CQ-2020000-00 12 4 MAQ-09307000 36 1
B1309-055-000 4 36 B1822-563-000 12 55 €Q-2020000-00 12 9 MAQ-093080A0 36 6
B1310-055-000 4 37 B1823-0561-000 12 56 €Q-2020000-00 1227 MAT-80230T00 22 22
B1312-563-000 4 44 B1824-563-000 12 57 €Q-2020000-00 26 12 MAT-80231T00 22 21
B1313-055-000 4 47 B1830-563-BA0 12 30 €Q-2020000-00 26 15 MAT-81126T00 16 24
B1314-055-000 4 39 B1830-563-0A0 12 60 €Q-2020000-00 26 62 MAZ-02508000 2 10
B1401-053-000 6 7 B1834-512-000-A 12 21 €Q-3030000-00 4 9 HC-3720016-00 6 13
B1404-771-000 6 2 B1840-051-00A 12 33 €Q-3030000-00 26 61 MC-3720016-02 32 10
B1410-771-000 6 24 B1840-051-00A 36 15 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 MDF-RX2700C0 32 6
B1411-053-000 6 8 B1840-051-000 12 31 CS-070081B-SH 14 27 MSC-M80000A0 32 24
B1412-051-000 6 10 B1840-051-000 36 14 CS-0700811-SH 14 28
B1412-051-000 26 19 | B1853-512-00C-A 6 3 CS-0790731-SH 14 13 NM-6030001-SC 28 10
B1414-232-000 6 23 B1905-563-000 4 4 CS-1201010-SH 10 62 NM-6050001-SD 20 16
B1414-555-000 8 17 B1906-051-000 4 5 CS-1201011-SH 10 63 NM-6050001-SE 29 13
B1414-555-000 8§ 21 B1907-051-000 4 6 NM-6050001-SE 29 17
B1418-761-000 10 50 B3016-141-H00 8 15 D1455-055-B00 8§ 33 NM-6060003-SC 16 5
B1420-563-000 6 1 | B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 D1456-055-B00 8 32 NM-6080001-SE 22 4
B1437-051-000 6 35 B3120-125-000 17 12 D1470-241-E0A 8 97 NM-6160511-SE 29 18
B1462-053-000 8 47 B3120-125-000 18 11 D1680-141-EAQ 16 23 NM-9050001-SC 28 30
B1465-053-000 8 23 B3125-012-000 18 6 D2427-555-B00-B 14 26 NS-6110310-SP 17 20
B1466-563-000 8 24 B3126-051-000 17 9 D2430-555-B00 14 24 NS-6110310-SP 18 20
B1467-053-0A0 8§ 25 B3126-0561-000 18 8 D3162-555-B00 21 256 NS-6110310-SP 21 26
B1467-563-000 6 14 B3127-051-000 17 8 D3168-555-H0B 17 16 NS-6110420-SP 12 6
B1468-053-000 8§ 26 B3127-051-000 18 7 D3168-555-H0B 18 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 22
B1470-241-H00 8§ 5l B3128-520-000 17 4 D3168-555-H0B 21 27 NS-6110530-SP 8 35
B1470-245-000 36 11 B3128-520-000 18 4 D7101-245-E00 32 19 NS-6110530-SP 30 2
B1471-241-H00 8§ 52 B3129-053-000 17 11 D8232-241-E00 28 21 NS-6150310-SP 10 59
B1474-245-00C 34 6 B3129-053-000 18 10 NS-6150430-Sp 16 10
B1474-245-000 34 7 B3132-051-000 17 10 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 NS-6150430-SP 32 20
B1474-245-00F 34 8 B3132-051-000 18 9 EA-9500B00-00 26 9 NS-6680320-Sp 10 22
B1474-245-00H 34 9 B3134-521-000 18 17 EA-9500B00-00 26 58
B1474-245-00K 34 10 B3137-5627-0A0 17 5 EA-9500B00-00 26 65 PA-3201502-00 16 1
B1476-245-00A 36 3 B3137-527-0A0 18 5 EA-9500B801-00 6 31 PA-4001501-00 22 1
B1476-245-00C 36 10 B3138-512-000 2 32 EA-9500B01-00 24 42 PJ-3010651-04 16 20
B1476-245-00D 34 11 B3205-210-000 21 10 PJ-3040651-02 22 10
B1478-245-000 34 1 B3214-047-000 17 15 GAK-A1401000 24 7 PJ-30906562-02 24 37
B1478-245-000 34 2 B3214-047-000 18 14 GAK-A1401000 24 22 PS-0500202-KP 26 60
B1479-245-00D 34 3 B3214-047-000 21 28 GAK-A14020A0 24 23 PS-0600502-Kp 17 23
B1479-245-00F 34 4 B3309-704-0A0 29 20 GAK-A14030A0 24 24 PS-0600502-KP 18 22
B1479-245-00H 34 5 B3416-552-000 8 77 GAK-A14040B0 22 20 PX-0151010-00 16 21
B1501-241-H00 8 39 B3428-521-000 20 27 GAK-A14040D0 22 19
B1502-246-000 8 44 B3520-586-000 26 24 GAK-A17010A0 24 18 RC-0560711-KP 21 12
B1511-555-000 8 43 B3524-552-000 26 46 GAK-A17040A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 4 45

-37 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__NO 5E H N e H_NO a% H_No
RE-0500000-K0 8 78 SQ-1110401-MZ 12 41 $8-7110910-SP 8 74 100-04109 2 45
RE-0500000-K0 21 13 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 26 S§-7110910-TP 6 15 101-01301 2 20
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 39 SS-7110910-TP 8 41 101-07902 10 3
RE-0800000-K0 8 89 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 27 SS-7110910-TP 10 25 101-09700 12 45
RE-0800000-K0O 20 10 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 38 SS-7110910-TP 17 21 101-09809 12 46
RE-0900000-K0 10 65 8§-2090710-TP 2 23 SS-7110910-TP 18 23 101-09908 12 16
R0-0922702-00 10 45 SS-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7111120-SP 14 16 101-10906 12 47
R0-0922702-00 21 14 S§-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7111410-SP 10 11 101-11003 12 48
$5-2110915-TP 2 37 SS-7111410-SP 22 24 101-11102 12 13

SB-1200002-00 4 53 $8-3090610-SP 26 17 SS-7111810-SP 12 8 101-11201 12 49
SD-0380551-SL 2 28 SS-3090710-TP 17 7 SS-7111810-SP 16 19 101-12407 12 17
SD-0470281-SP 17 19 $S-3090710-Tp 18 18 SS-7120760-SP 4 54 101-12506 12 50
SD-0470281-SP 18 19 88-4110515-SP 2 35 $8-7120760-SP 16 13 101-12605 12 51
SD-0640322-TP 4 4] SS-4110615-SP 26 22 SS-7120760-SP 26 31 101-12704 12 62
SD-0640322~TP 4 42 S8-4110615-SP 26 42 SS-7120910-SP 10 67 101-16804 14 21
SD-0640325-SP 14 33 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7150910-TP 2 19 101-20004 16 17
SD-0640325-SP 14 39 SS-4110815-Sp 2 14 S§-7161210-SP 16 7 101-22000 10 57
SD-0640482-Sp 14 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7151610-SP 14 30 101-24204 17 14
SD-0640701-SP 8 16 8S-4110815-SP 2 48 SS-7151610-SP 31 4 101-24204 18 13
SD-0700451-TP 20 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 51 S§-7621040-SP 2 7 101-24204 21 29
Sh-0700451-TP 20 20 $S-4110815-SP 2 60 SS-8090540-SP 4 43 101-26803 26 59
SD-0720331-SP 22 5 S§-4110815-SP 26 47 55-8110422-TP 14 14 102-01200 2 53
SD-0790462-SP 20 22 SS-4110915-SP 2 2 S5-8110510-SP 14 19 102-05201 10 20
SD-0800352-SP 16 11 $5-4120615-SP 16 15 SS-8110510-SP 14 29 103-08609 6 11
SD-0800402-TP 10 34 $8-4160915-SP 26 35 SS-8150510-TP 12 34 103-20059 17 2
SD-0800402-TP 16 9 S8-4150915-SP 26 37 S§-8150710-SP 8§ 9 103-20109 17 3
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 $S-5090610-SP 2 21 S5-8150710-SP 8 93 103-20109 18 3
SD-0900701-TP 10 21 S8-5110740-TP 28 4 SS-8150710-SP 10 28 103-20208 17 6
SD-1000801-SH 10 55 S8-6090520-SP 21 16 SS-8150710-TP 4 49 103-20505 17 18
SK-3241601-SC 28 13 $8-6090620-SP 21 22 SS-8160822-TP 4 7 103-20703 17 26
SK-3482500-SC 24 17 SS-6090810-Sp 12 12 SS-8150822-TP 4 14 103-21107 17 22
SK-3482500-SC 24 41 SS-6090910-TP 8 50 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 103-21107 18 21
SK-3482500-SC 28 16 SS-6091022-TP 6 17 S§-8151150-TP 6 5 103-25157 36 8
SK-3514000-SC 22 13 $5-6110480-SP 17 27 SS-8151150-TP 10 14 103-25306 36 4
SL-4030691-SC 24 14 S5-6110480-SP 26 40 SS-8151150-TP 12 28 103-26205 36 5
SL-4030691-SC 24 38 SS-6110520-TP 10 56 SS-8151150-TP 12 32 103-26304 36 9
SL-4040881-SC 8 95 SS-6110630-TP 8 64 $5-8660530-TP 12 37 103-37905 8 56
SM-~1050801-SR 8 T2 $S-6110710-TP 14 46 35-8660530-TP 12 43 103-38309 34 12
SM-2041001-SB 26 48 S§-6110810-TP 21 18 S5-8660610-TP 8§ 8 105-02300 21 21
SM-2041001-SB 26 64 SS-6111010-SP 26 28 S5-8660610-TP 10 19 105-03605 4 38
SM-3031401-SE 28 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 55 S5-8660610-TP 10 64 105-097901 8 22
SM-4032501-SB 24 15 $8-6111140-Sp 14 34 SS-8660612-TP 8§ 3 105-29808 32 12
SKM-4034001-SN 24 39 SS-6111610-SP 10 37 S5-8660612-TP 14 36 106-18304 21 8
SM-4051405-SE 29 12 SS-6121210-TP 10 16 S5-8660670-SP 12 36 107-04807 21 19
SM-4061001-SB 24 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 38 $5-8660810-TP 4 17 107-04906 4 27
SM-4061001-SB 24 40 $5-6121860-SP 10 43 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 107-13501 8 175
SM-6021000-TP 28 29 S5-6151040-SP 14 43 SS-8660810-TP 8 82 107-13766 8 81
SM-6030802-TP 14 2 S8-61561040-SP 22 14 S5-8660810-TP 1239 107-13808 8 83
SH-6040602-TP 14 44 S8-61561220-SP 22 23 38-8661030-SP 4 52 107-14202 8 70
SK-6040800-SP 21 31 5S-61561440-SP 28 2 S5-9151440-CP 10 4 107-14509 8 84
SM-6041202-TP 14 10 S§-6151780-SP 8 27 107-14608 8 85
SK-6051002-TP 22 8 SS-6151920-Sp 8 30 TA-0370601-H0 6 6 107-15001 8 61
SM-6051402-TP 8 67 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 TA-0750404-R0 8 10 107-15100 8 60
SM-6051602-TP 20 8 $5-6153040-Sp 12 18 TA-0800704-R0 28 31 107-15308 8 66
SM-6051602-TP 20 12 $8-6153040-SP 28 22 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 107-15704 8 62
SM-6051602-TP 20 14 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 b8 107- 16504 8 76
SM-6052002-TP 8 91 $5-6661110-Sp 4 40 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-18203 8 69
SM-6061202-TP 20 2 $5-7060610-SP 14 8 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 107-26305 14 1
SM-6061602-TP 8 37 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 TA-1450404-R0 2 9 107-26404 14 6
SM-6061602-TP 16 2 SS-7080510-TP 6 12 TA-1750502-R0 12 40 107-26909 14 7
SM-6061610-SC 29 6 $8-7090510-SP 20 28 107-27204 28 25
SM-6061802-TP 10 40 $S-7090520-TP 2 33 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-27303 28 24
SM-6062502-TP 20 24 S§-7090610-SP 10 30 WP-0320501-SC 28 12 107-39209 28 36
SM-6082502-TP 12 20 SS-7090910-SP 6 9 WP-0371016-SD 12 11 107-41759 32 23
SM-6082502-TP 22 2 $8-7090910-TP 10 - 32 WP-0430800-SC 14 11 107-42203 32 18
SM-8050502-TP 10 6 SS-7091410-SP 21 15 WP-0482086-SD 8 34 107-48101 28 11
SM-8050602-TP 8 53 $S-7110510-SP 8 20 WP-06501046-SC 8 18 107-53002 28 26
SM-8050602-TP 8 86 SS-7110610-SP 26 11 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 107-55205 28 15
SM-8050602-TP 21 20 $S-7110570-SP 17 25 WP-0621016-SD 31 2 107-55254 28 14
SM-8050612-TP 10 52 SS-7110710-SP 4 56 WP-0641601-SD 16 3 107-7430% 8 58
SM-8052502-TP 20 15 SS-7110710-SP 32 22 WP-0650876-SD 10 58 107-74354 8 57
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 $S-7110830-SP 6 19 WP-0850002-SP 1219 107-74404 8 59
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 $S-7110830-SP 8 80 WP-1702600-S0 29 19 110-06509 8 49
SM-8080812-TP 4 15 S§-7110830-SP 26 33 WS-0510002-KN 29 16 110-09909 10 44
SM-9061203-SE 20 37 SS-7110840-SP 16 26 WS-0610002-KN 31 3 110-24510 20 30
SM-9062053-SR 20 31 $8-7110840-SP 28 3 WT-0530002-KS 2 56 110-24569 20 29

- 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF
ik H N0 ik H N0 & " N0 & H N0
110-52701 10 46 213-38504 6 33 213-48057 18 1 229-30309 29 14
110-72204 17 13 213-38603 6 18 213-48503 16 6 229-30358 29 1
110-72204 18 12 213-38702 6 16 213-48602 16 4 229-30408 29 10
110-72402 17 17 213-38801 6 20 213-48701 16 8 229-30507 29 9
110-72402 18 16 213-38900 6 22 213-48800 16 22 229-30705 29 7
110-72402 21 30 213-39007 6 28 213-49204 10 68 229-30804 29 5
110-73103 32 8 213-39056 6 27 213-49303 10 42 229-30903 29 4
110-75801 32 16 213-39106 4 8 213-49600 2 38 229-31000 29 3
111-00500 16 18 213-39205 6 26 213-49709 2 39 229-31109 29 2
135-14310 8 29 213-39304 6 25 213-49808 2 b4 229-31208 29 15
135-15606 16 16 213-39502 4 16 213-51002 28 19 229-31307 29 11
137-65607 26 43 213-39601 g 71 213-51101 28 18 229-31406 29 8
145-12503 21 17 213-39700 8 173 213-51150 28 17 229-34202 20 35
179-12106 2 26 213-39809 8 79 213-51200 28 20 229-34301 20 36

213-39908 8 12 213-51457 28 1 229-34400 20 34
210-06002 30 5 213-40005 8 87 213-53008 4 55 229-34509 20 33
210-06101 30 4 213-40104 8 31 213-563602 14 35 230-09459 18 2
210-06408 30 3 213-40203 8 36 213-53701 14 18 230-09756 21 3
210-06507 30 1 213-40302 8 90 213-53750 14 17 231-05554 24 1
210-48707 8 88 213-40401 8 1 213-53800 14 25 236-36202 21 5
213-31202 2 11 213-40500 8 2 213-53859 14 22
213-31301 2 4 213-40708 26 10 213-53909 14 23
213-31558 2 1 213-40807 8 19 213-54006 14 20
213-31608 2 18 213-40906 8 42 213-54105 14 31
213-31756 2 8 213-41003 8 40 213-54204 14 32
213-31806 2 12 213-41151 8 46 213-54402 14 37
213-31905 2 49 213-41300 8 28 213-54501 14 15
213-32002 2 13 213-41508 8 68 213-54600 14 42
213-32101 2 50 213-41607 8§ 65 213-54709 14 45
213-32200 2 46 213-41805 8 4 213-54808 14 5
213-32309 2 16 213-41805 10 13 213-54857 14 4
213-32507 4 13 213-41904 8 5 213-54907 14 12
213-32705 4 1 213-42506 20 4 213-55102 14 41
213-32804 4. 29 213-42555 20 3 213-55607 2 25
213-33000 4 2 213-42605 20 5 213-55656 2 24
213-33109 4 18 213-42704 20 9 213-55706 21 24
213-33208 4 3 213-42803 20 13 213-55755 21 23
213-33307 4 57 213-42902 20 17 213-55904 2 6
213-33505 4 31 213-43009 20 11 213-56050 21 1
213-33604 12 25 213-43108 20 38 213-56308 22 11
213-33703 4 48 213-43157 20 32 213-56407 22 12
213-33802 4 b8 213-43207 20 1 213-56506 22 3
213-33901 4 21 213-43306 20 21 213-56605 22 6
213-34552 12 23 213-43405 20 19 213-56704 22 9
213-34602 12 59 213-43504 8 48 213-56803 22 7
213-34701 12 15 213-43603 20 23 213-57561 8 94
213-34800 12 24 213-43702 20 6 225-37658 21 2
213-34800 32 25 213-43801 20 7 225-38151 21 4
213-34909 12 2 213-45103 26 34 225-38409 21 6
213-35104 12 53 213-45202 26 36 226-02601 2 57
213-35203 12 1 213-45301 28 27 226-04300 4 25
213-35500 12 6 213-45350 28 23 226-04904 4 23
213-35708 12 7 213-45509 28 34 226-09408 10 12
213-35807 12 10 213-45608 26 25 226-10505 10 66
213-35906 12 14 213-45657 26 23 226-11602 4 51
213-36003 10 2 213-45707 26 2 226-11651 4 50
213-36052 10 1 213-45756 26 1 226-11701 12 44
213-3630C 10 60 213-45806 26 3 226-11909 12 42
213-36508 4 20 213-45905 26 4 226-14002 12 62
213-3€607 10 49 213-46002 26 18 226-14101 12 58
213-36656 10 48 213-46101 26 29 226-14200 12 63
213-36706 10 53 213-46200 26 30 226-14309 12 64
213-36805 10 41 213-46309 26 6 226-14408 12 65
213-37209 10 38 213-46358 26 5 226-14507 12 66
213-37308 10 33 213-46408 26 8 226-19100 2 52
213-37407 10 26 213-46507 26 7 226-51202 2 30
213-37506 10 23 213-46606 26 32 226-56003 16 14
213-37605 10 35 213-46705 28 33 226-56102 16 12
213-37704 10 24 213-46804 28 28 228-14909 8 11
213-37803 8 92 213-46903 28 32 228-63203 20 26
213-37803 10 27 213-47000 26 14 228-63252 20 25
213-37902 10 31 213-47109 8 13 228-77609 2 47
213-38009 10 36 213-47208 26 16 229-04106 8 7
213-38207 10 54 213-47406 6 30 229-04106 10 18
213-38306 10 29 213-47950 17 24 229-04155 8 6
213-38405 6 32 213-47968 17 1 229-04155 10 17

-39 -







-JuK." JUKI =T

BELvE, SHERE
To order or for Surther
JUED CORPORATION ot
peaase comBcy ;
Copyéigiht () 19689 JUKI CORR HImA-v U A MBS AnES IR FET L ESRUST,
EROEEE R TER BETASE % Tha dascription covened in this pans lisl s subed o changs oy improvemen: of the commodity withoul folice,
LG LET, EESA—Y YA R, RS TR REOERHETEELLLDTY.
Al it reserved Troughou the woed. % Thiz ports s s echied in accord ance wit lhe procis! gpecicalions az of July 1958,

45 « O Prinedin Jogan {E)




